503734665 03/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3781307

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| DEAN R. THRONDSEN | 05/14/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ADVANCED COMFORT TECHNOLOGY, INC. | | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 752 LOIS DRIVE | | |
| City: | SUN PRAIRIE | | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | | |
| Postal Code: | 53590 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 13839891 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)283-1709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-257-9521

Email: docket chussin@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J. HUSSIN
Address Line 1: 1 S. PINCKNEY ST., STE. 410
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADVACOM-4-51145 | |
|---|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTOPHER J. HUSSIN |
| SIGNATURE: | /chris hussin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/14/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssignment (A2412550x9DEB4)#page1.tif

PATENT 503734665 REEL: 037963 FRAME: 0945

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) | | (1) Dea | n R. Throndsen | (5) | |
|--|---|--|--|---|---|
| | Insert Name(s) | (2) | | | |
| | of Inventor(s) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| of whi | ch are hereby acknowledg | ne dollar (\$1.00) | and other good and valuable | | the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) A | dvanced Comfort Technolo | gy, Inc. | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) 3 | 43 Wengel Drive, Reedsbu | rg WI 53959 | |
| United invention application any tre | I States of America as defi- ion, said applications inclu- ation(s), including any app aty or convention; and in | ned in 35 U.S.C ding any and al dication(s) filed all grants, such a the U.S. and in (11) LI | §100 and for all other cour I provisional, non-provision in any country based thereo. | atries: in the invention; in all and all all all all all all divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation, and including the right to file, utility models, confirmations, avention, known as DEPENDENT SUPPORT | the entire right, title and interest for the oplications for patent or similar rights on the firmation, substitute and reissue foreign applications under the provisions of extensions, reissues and reexamination |
| | Application Number | (Attorney I | Docket No. ADVAC | OM-4 |). |
| | | ave) executed a | | e United States of America on | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) on | The state of the s | | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | | Application Serial Number | 61/643,755 | |
| | 1) Each undersigned ag | _ | May 7, 2012 all papers necessary in conne | ection with any application and | or grant for the invention and also to |
| | e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned ag- tion or grant for the inven | connection with rees to execute a | such applications and grants all papers necessary in conne | s as the Assignee may deem nec action with any interference wh | |
| in the U any and the enti assignm | 3) Each undersigned agrons of the International Co 4) Each undersigned agr Jnited States and any othe 5) Each undersigned aut all grants resulting from re interest herein assigned then is binding on him and 6) Each undersigned her | onvention for Prees to perform a recountry in whithorizes and required application, and that he has his heirs, succeeding the preesure of the performance of the perf | otection of Industrial Proper all affirmative acts which ma ch the Assignee may file a p uests the Commissioner of the (s) to the said Assignee, as A s not executed, and will not a essors, assigns and legal reprirem of BOARDMAN & CLAR | ty or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintatent application(s). be U.S. Patent and Trademark (assignee of the entire interest, a execute, any agreement(s) in coesentatives. KLLP the power to insert on the street of the entire interest on the street of the entire interest. | c necessary in connection with claims or tain or confirm a valid grant to the Assignee Office and other issuing authorities to issue and covenants that he has full right to convey inflict herewith, and agrees that this his assignment any further identification that d States Patent and Trademark Office, for |
| | In witness whereof, exec | uted by the und | ersigned on the date(s) oppo | site the indersigned name(s). | |
| Date | MAY 14 2 | 012 | Inventor Signature | 1/m n / 1 | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| Date . | | | Inventor Signature | | (SEAL) |
| then it s | This assignment should phould be signed before at | | | plic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U | S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, |
| Date , | 5-14-2012 | | Witness () | udry him | do |
| Date _ | MAY 14 2012 | | Witness Oc | ysthin | |

PATENT REEL: 037963 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 03/14/2016